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95 0 4 1 4 / Y+ 773 KSC.2: T.Mihara and K.Hashimotodani

HD104237 �! HD89499

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 950404{0309 950404{0412 950404{0516 950404{0619 950404{0722

Operation X REP

OP/OG-08 WRT

TCUMEMMODE

S-CTLG 2WRT

S-CTLG CHK

OBSERVEMODE

X REP

SBR-A RNG

RNG OFF

(YOHKOH) X REP

SBR-A RNG

CPU2/3 STOP

CPU2/3 RST

GISMEMMODE

RNG OFF

X REP

Target

HD104237 HD89499 HD89499 HD89499

AOS(UT) 04:08:37 05:50:37 09:13:33 10:54:51

LOS(UT) 04:21:01 06:02:42 09:25:31 11:06:12

Max-El 20.648 58.851 60.245 20.438

Time 04:14:48 05:56:00 09:18:56 11:00:04

Rep-band(stat.) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete ) ( ) X ( Complete ) X ( Complete )

Rep-start 04:10:33 05:51:11 09:14:13 10:56:03

DP-mode OBS/ACS/OBS OBS OBS OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

SUN-pos �

s

/�

s

20.55/147.18 10.11/157.55 10.21/156.99 10.29/156.71

Attitude

2

4

179.60994

167.98900

267.60183

3

5

2

4

152.61005

174.87903

233.05107

3

5

2

4

3

5

2

4

152.60787

174.87900

233.04860

3

5

2

4

152.60553

174.87887

233.04614

3

5

OP-start(CE) 04:17:55 ( 00h ) cont ( 0Eh ) ( ) Cont ( 20h ) Cont ( 29h )

GIS HAM ERR Normal Normal ERR RST Normal

ACS ERR || || || ||

SIS-mode

Faint/Faint

1111/3333

Faint/Faint

1010/3232

Faint/Faint

1010/3232

Faint/Faint

1010/3232

S0/1-TECT �35:41/�35:35 �34:35/�34:28 �32:45/�32:48 �32:21/�32:29

S0/1-CCDT �61:29/�60:92 �61:10/�60:78 �60:35/�59:94 �60:07/�59:70

GIS-mode PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0) PH(10{8{8{5{0)

GIS LD Hit 25/25 cps 25/25 cps 28/28 cps 28/24 cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk CalCnt/sec RT Pk

10 8 8 5 0
FLF No

3/4

48 159 218 18.0 18.0 382.58 0.126 184.27

Pass: 950404-0309 3/4

40 159 218 8.2 403.58 0.118 180.19

GIS Mode Changes: NONE

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B

20.00/23.50 20.00/23.40 �4:38/4.75 �4:21/4.78 5.10/9.03 8.74/11.07

Manoeuvre Operation

Start Time Target Name # (�, �) (�, �,  )

4/4 5:30 HD89499 4 ( 151.8833 , -85.0847 ) ( 152.6090 , 174.8711 , 233.0496 )

Comment: 3Ad$:: The count rate of HD104237 is 0.12 c/s/SIS and 0.03 c/s/GIS. The background-subtracted

spectrum (2/7 ks for SIS/GIS) leaves a hard excess when it is �tted with a single raymond-smith model with a solar

abundance and �xed log N

H

= 0:16 � 10

22

cm

�2

. Two raymonds-smith model can �t the spectrum well with kT =

0.6-0.8 and > 3 keV. The temperature of the higher component cannot be determined.
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